## Streator Elementary School District #44 Board of Education Meeting June 19, 2018

## **ACTION ITEM**

**TO:** Members of the Board of Education

**FROM:** Dr. Lisa Parker, Superintendent

**SUBJECT:** Adoption of Resolution for Sale of Oakland School

## **PROPOSED ACTION:**

That the Board of Education approves the resolution authorizing the sale of property commonly known as the Oakland Park Elementary School, in the City of Streator, LaSalle County, Illinois.

## **BACKROUND INFORMATION:**

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve a resolution to possibly sell Oakland Park Elementary School.